

BANGLADESH SCOUTS
National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban

National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, BANGLADESH

Memo No.BS (IR)/2634(390)/2021

Date: 13 July 2021

CIRCULAR FOR GLOBAL SCOUTS KITCHEN JAMBOREE, USA

Boy Scouts of America (BSA) is hosting Global Scouts Kithen Jamboree (GSKJ) from 6th to 8th August 2021 on Virtual Platforms. GSKJ is unique and a good source of leering to enjoy cooking different foods with hygiene and afterwards cleaning in this Pandemic situation. Scouts, Rover Scouts and Adult Leaders are eligible to participate in this virtual event. Bangladesh Scouts will participate in this Global Scouts Kitchen Jamboree. The Application LINK (Google Form) is mentioned here herewith for your ready reference. Basic information of this Global Scouts Kitchen Jamboree is mentioned below:

Event Name		Global Scouts Kitchen Jamboree
Date	:	6 - 8 August 2021
Platform	:	Online
Reg. Fee	:	Free of Cost
Cub	:	Minimum Standard Badge born between : 7 August 2011 to 6 August 2013
Scout	:	Minimum Standard Badge Age : 7 August 2005 to 6 August 2007
Rover Scout	:	Minimum Training Stage Age : 7 August 1996 to 6 August 2003
Adult Leader	:	Minimum Wood-badge holder Must be attached to Units and care for Units
Google Form link	:	https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CunIY98CBrhEAHuwMMm- hz3fqnrPzvzO1W9WEs4hT4k/edit
Expenditure	:	As there is NO REGISTRATION FEE, there will NO COST involved here. If any cost arises later on, participants themselves have to bear all expenses related to the attendance of this event.
Source of fund	:	Bangladesh Scouts and Participants
Submission of Application	:	All interested applicants are requested to fill up the Google Form on or before 20 th July 2021. Bangladesh Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline.
Disclaimer	:	Bangladesh Scouts reserve the right to take the final decision.

(Arshadul Mukaddish) Executive Director Bangladesh Scouts

Copy for information and action:

- Deputy National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts;
- Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 3. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Districts;
- RD/DD, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 5. Professional Scout Executive (all), Bangladesh Scouts.

Copy for kind information:

- 1. Chief National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 3. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions.